502089785 10/10/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
THOMAS WETSCH	04/08/2008
ROBERT TEGEL	04/03/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PREGIS INNOVATIVE PACKAGING, INC.	
Street Address:	1650 LAKE COOK ROAD	
Internal Address:	SUITE 400	
City:	DEERFIELD	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60015	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13229270

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2129537201

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-415-9200

Email: ny.patent.docketing@dorsey.com

Correspondent Name: Dorsey & Whitney LLP - NEW YORK OFFICE

Address Line 1: 51 West 52nd Street

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10019-6119

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 190529.US.05-485252-413

NAME OF SUBMITTER: E. Bradley Gould

Total Attachments: 2

source=485252-413#page1.tif source=485252-413#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 029104 FRAME: 0236

Docket No.: 075848-0036000

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

Appln No.

Filed: January 8, 2008

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned have assigned and hereby assign to PREGIS CORPORATION, 1650 Lake Cook Road, Suite 400, Deerfield, Illinois 60015 US, its successors, assigns and legal representatives (hereinafter called "said assignee") the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements of the undersigned disclosed in an application for United States Patent, titled, SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR CRUMPLING PAPER SUBSTRATES and in said application and any and all other applications for United States Patent, which the undersigned may file, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all United States Patents, which may be obtained on any of said applications, and in any reissue, reexamination or extension thereof.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the attorney(s) of record in said application to insert in this assignment the date and serial number of said application.

For said consideration, the undersigned hereby agree(s) upon the request and at the expense of said assignee or its assignees, to execute any utility, divisional, continuation or substitute application for said invention or improvements, and any oath or affidavit relating thereto, and any application for the reissue, reexamination or extension of any Patent that may be granted upon said application, and, in the event of any application or Patent assigned herein becoming involved in Interference, to co-operate to the best of the ability of the undersigned in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof. The undersigned agree(s) to perform, upon request, any affirmative acts to obtain said United States Patent and vest in said assignee and its assignees all rights therein, whereby said Patent will be held and enjoyed by said assignee and its assignees, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made.

CHI99 4925919-1.075848.0036

ly Commission Expires 10/31/10

PATENT REEL: 029104 FRAME: 0237

Appln. No.: Filed:
 Date 4-03-08 Filt 6 Tayl Robert Tegel
STATE OF /L) COUNTY OF MCHOPY) SS:
On this (3) day of Awil. 2008, before me, a Notary Public
in and for said county, appeared Robert Tegel, who is personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing assignment document, and acknowledged that he/she signed and delivered the document as his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes
Notary Public Level 11. Shassed SEAL Notary Public Expires: 12-7-2011
{SEAL} My Commission Expires: /2-7-20//

OFFICIAL SEAL
ANNE M. GRASSER
Notary Public - State of Illinois
My Commission Expires Dec 07, 2011

CHI99 4925919-1.075848.0036

PATENT REEL: 029104 FRAME: 0238

RECORDED: 10/10/2012